
1

,

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

t2

l3

t4

15

16

t7

IE

19
20
2l
22
23
24
,a
26
)1

28

29
30
3t
32
33

34
35

36
37
38

R-ESOLUIION OF IHE TOHONO O'ODHAM IEGISI,ATIVE COUNCIf,
(Carrg forward funds ftom FY-2011 in the amount of$45,980.46 for the Cooperative

Agr€ement f,OtAcl4l65 between the Tohono O'odham Nation and US Bureau of
f,and Manag€ment)

RESOLUTION NO. 
'.2.?77

the Tohono O'odham Nation approved the US Burea[ of Land Managcment

Cooperative Agreement # L08ACl4l65 to fund undocumented migrant and smuggler

trash clean-rp through December 31, 2012 as stated in the Cooperative Agreement;

and

the Grants and Contracts Office has identilied a balance from FY-2Oll BLM Budget

that needs to be carried forward into a FY-2013 Budget; and

the remalning funds need to be expended by December 31, 2012 when the erdstlng

cooperatlve agrecment #L0EACI4165 expires; and

budget has been reviewed by the Agrlculture and Natural Resources Commlttee and

the Budget and Flnance Committee of the f,egislative Council have revlewed thls

budget and recommend its approval and adoptlon,

OW THEREFORE, BE II RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Council acoepts and

approves the carry forward amount of$45,980,46.

BE IT FINAILI RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Leglslative Councll hereby authorizes the

Chalrperson and any designated oflicial to execute the agre€ments, sKpend and

a{rnlnistelf[s [udget as attached, provided that any amendments afrecting the funds

or funding levels is submitted for further prlor approval by the Tohono O'odham

Legislative Council.

Thcforegoing Resolntlon was passed by the Tohono o'odham Legislative Councilon the20rr Day
of SEPTEMBER.2OI2 at a meetlng at which a quommwas present with a vote of 2,7tO.60 FOR; -O-
AGIUNST; -O-NOTVOTINq and [06] ABSENT, pursuanttothepow€rsvested inthe CouncilbyArticle
VI, Section f (dX2Y3) & l(D ofthe Constitutlon of the lohono O'odham Natlon, adopted by th€
Iohono O'odham Nation or Janrary lt, 19t6; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Alfalrs (Operatlons) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section l6 ofthe Act oflune
18, 1934 (4t Stat. 9t4).

IIONO O'OI'HAM I,EGISLATIVE COUNCIf,



RESOI,UTION NO.12-?77
(Carry forward funds from Fy-2011 in the amornt of $4S,9tO.46 for th€ Cooperative
f,O8ACl4l65 betwcen the lohono O'odham Nation and US Burea[ off,and Managemcnt)
Page 2 ot 2

Agreement

1

)
3

4
3

6

8
9

10

11

t2
13

14

15

16

17

l8
19

20
2l
,)
23

u
,<
26
)'l

28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46

Evonne Wilson, Le

fl a^vot

upon hls approval or upon his fallure to elther approve or disapprove it wtthin 48 hours of
submittal.

tr,/***ooro
/1 r

onte t5 aa,* Sll,N{nlfufl ,,o,,

^, lJ.'l)6 o'.tocn, I .u.
tlI

I I DISAPPROVED

to the Legislatiye Sccretary on t n" tf Any of

2(,r2,at 4: n o,docn, D .u.T

TOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISI,AIIVE COUNCII,

NED NORRIS,IR., CIIAI
IOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Evontre Wilson, Leglslative Secr€tary



RESOLLTTION NO.12-377

ACTION: CARRY FORWARD FTJNDS IROM FY.2OIl IN TIIE AMOUNT OF $45,980.46 FOR TIID COOPERATIVE
AGREEMENT LO8ACT4T65 BETWEEN TIIE TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION AND US BTJREAU OF LAND
MANAGDMENT

MOVED: COUNCILWOMANOLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON

DATE: SDPIEMBER 20, 2012

SECOND: COUNCILMAN BILLMAN LOPEZ

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
,OF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUTVARI
342.0

I. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvey)

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE f,4rserrl
( Vernon Smith) fPleJert)

171 .0

171 .0

x

x

CHUKUT KUK
302.2

1, ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae Williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
( )

151.10

151.10

x

x

GU ACHI
24.9

I. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(t uis L. Johnson)

122.45

r22.45

x

x x

GUVO
226.7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
( )

113.35

113.35

x

x x

HICKIWAN
186.3

1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Ortega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
( )

93.15

93. l5

x

x X

PISINEMO
200.7

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2, EDWARD MANUEL
(Cerald Fayuano

100.35

100.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

I. LORRAINE EILER
( )

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

102.30

t02.30

x

x

x

SAN XAVIER
215.8

I. HILARTON CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson-Stoner)

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

r 07.90

107.90

x

X

X

SCHIJKTOAK
169.8

I. FRANCES B. STEP}IENS
(Anthonv J. Rios)

2. FREDERICK JosE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

X

X

SELI-s
475.7

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. EVELYN B, JUAN MANUEL
(

237 .8s

237 .85

x

X x

SIF OIDAK
211.9

I. NICHOLAS JOSE
( )

2. MARY LOPEZ
( )

105.95

105.95

x

x

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,780,60 -0- -0- l06l


